
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER 
BARGARH FOREST DIVISION: BARGARH 

Letter No.3641/ 4 F- (Misc.) 
2020. Dated, Bargarh the th, 1 ,2020. 

To 
The Executive Engineer, 
Padampur Investigation Division, Padampur 

Proposal for diversion of 5.391 ha. of forest land for construction of 

Jeera Irrigation Project in Sohela and Bhatli Tahasil of Bargarh District, 
Odisha; Demand for Compensatory Afforestation(CA) & Catchment 

Area Treatment Plan(CATP) 

Sub: 

This office memo No. 792 dt.29.02.2020 & Memo No.18119 dt. 
15.10.2020 of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Diversion & 

Nodal Officer) FC. Act O/o. PCCF.Odisha, Bhubaneswar. 

Ref 

Sir, 
In inviting a kind reference to the memo no. cited above on the captioned 

subject, this is to inform you that the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion 

&Nodal Oficer, PC. Act has technically approved the financial out lay of Compensator 
Afforestation (CA) over 5.391 ha. of forest land identified in village Jamachhapar & 

Catchment Area Treatment Plan at Duanpali & Jamchapar villages and revised financial 

outlay for CA. scheme identified in degraded forest land over 2.09 ha in Jhanjpahad PRF of 

Ghess Range for planting of balance 1079 number of plants at current wage rate @ 

Rs.303.40, per MD as detailed below. 

Total 
Differential 

Amount Amount approved 
by PCCF. FD & 

NO.FC.Act at the 

The User Agency has not 
been deposited the 

Differential amount 
Differential 

SL. Name of the 
deposited by 
User Agency 

No Scheme 
amount 

(Col4+ 
Col.5) 

Differential current wage rate 

@rs.303.40 per 
MD for plantation 
activities of CA & 

CATP 

amount at the amount at 

the curTent current wage 

rate @298/- wage rate 

@303.40 

2 
CA. scheme over 

7 
1,79,700 

3 4 5 6 

1,79,700/ 1,76,900/ 2,800/- 
2.09 ha. of 
degraded Forest 
land identified in 
JhanjapahadPRF 



1,44,800/-7,62,600/ 1,72,600/ Revised CA. 
scheme over 
5.391 ha. of 
non-forest land 
identified in 
Jamchhapar 
village. 

Revised 

9,35,200/- 27,800/ 

5,92,46,9007-12,19,400J-5,65,400/- |5,74,62,100/- 17,84,800 
Catchment Area 
Treatment 

Plan(CATP) 
TOTAL 6,03.61,800/ 14,24,100. 7,13,000/ 5,8224,700/- 21,37,100/ 

Therefore, you are requested to deposit Rs.21,37,100/- ( Rupees 

Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred) only towards the 

Compensatory Afforestation (CA) 8 Catchment Area Treatment Plan (CATP) against 

the proposal for diversion of 5.391 ha. of forest land for construction of Jeera 

Irrigation Project through web portal of the MoEF & CC to fulfill condition of Stage-I 

approval. The evidence of deposit particulars of the above amount paid in Adhoc- 

CAMPA format may please be furnished to the undersigned for further needful action 

at this end. 

Yours faithfully, 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Bargarh Forest Division. 

Memo No. 642 -Dated. R 1|.2020. 
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, 

(Forest Diversion &s Nodal Officer), FC Act. O/o. the Principal Chief Conservator of 
Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Bargarh Forest Division. 

Memo No. 3643 -Dated. 11 .2020. 
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, 

Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Rargarh Forest Division. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

